



SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

CIN -L31501HR1973PLC007543

Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 008

Ph.: +91-11-47108000 E-mail : cs@surya.in

Website : www.surya.co.in

SRL/24-25/59

February 07, 2025

The Secretary
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
New Trading Ring, 14th Floor,
Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500336

The Manager (Listing Department)
The National stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol: SURYAROSNI

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Dear Madam / Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose e-copies of newspaper advertisement published on 7th February, 2025 regarding extract of the Unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 as approved by Board at its meeting held on 6th February, 2025, in following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (English Edition) – New Delhi, Mumbai, Ahmedabad**
- 2. Business Standard (Hindi Edition) – Chandigarh**

Further, we wish to inform you that apart from the above said publication, the said newspaper advertisement is also published on 7th February, 2025 in Business Standard- (English & Hindi) – All Editions also.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.surya.co.in

The date and time of occurrence of the event is 7th February, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully
For Surya Roshni Limited

B. B. SINGAL
CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY

Enclosed: as above.

B.S.

FMCG sector Q3 growth up 10.6%: NielsenIQ

Rural mkts, price hike fuel surge

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA
New Delhi, 6 February

The fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) sector posted a double-digit growth of 10.6 per cent in the December quarter—the best in a year.

In the same period last year, the sector grew 6.5 per cent. It witnessed a growth of 5.6 per cent in the September quarter this year, up from 3.5 per cent in the June quarter.

The growth was aided by a sequential recovery in rural markets, festival demand, and higher prices of staples such as edible oil, palm oil, and packaged atta, market research firm NielsenIQ India said in its latest FMCG quarterly snapshot.

In terms of volume, the sector grew 7.1 per cent despite a 3.3 per cent increase in prices. "A high unit growth that volume growth indicates a preference shift towards smaller packs in consumers," it said.

While rural volume growth increased to 9.9 per cent from 5.7 per cent in the September quarter, urban volumes grew to 5 per cent from 2.6 per cent in the preceding quarter.

SNAPSHOT
FMCG sector growth (in %)

	Volume growth	Value growth
Jan-Mar'24	6.6	6.7
Apr-Jun'24	3.1	3.5
Jul-Sep'24	2.9	5.6
Oct-Dec'24	7.1	10.6

Market volume split

	Rural	Urban
Jan-Mar'24	7.2	6.2
Apr-Jun'24	4.8	1.9
Jul-Sep'24	5.7	2.6
Oct-Dec'24	9.9	5.0

Sources: NielsenIQ, FMCG Quarterly Snapshot Q3'24 (NIP'24)

"FMCG sector is poised for robust growth, with rural markets continuing to lead the charge, outpacing urban consumption. For the first time in four quarters, we have observed a combination of consumption and pricing driving overall FMCG growth," said Roosevelt Dsouza, head of customer success, FMCG at NielsenIQ India.

"Smaller, affordable packs from small and medium manufacturers are boosting consumption. Despite a slowdown in the top height metres, e-commerce continues to disrupt buying behaviour," Dsouza

added. While food volumes grew 7 per cent, up from 3.4 per cent in the third quarter, home and personal care categories volumes grew to 7.3 per cent compared to 5.4 per cent in the previous quarter. "Food consumption growth was driven by increased volume in staple categories such as edible oils, palm oil, and packaged atta, despite price hikes, while HPC saw higher consumer demand in urban and rural areas."

Meanwhile, over-the-counter categories like rubefacients and analgesics experienced a 13 per cent growth in values sales in Q4.

Not given a fair hearing by NCLT: Former Byju's RP

BHAVINI MISHRA
New Delhi, 6 February

The former resolution professional (RP) of Byju's Pankaj Srivastava told the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on Thursday that he was not given a fair hearing before the National Company

Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bengaluru. Srivastava told the NCLAT that the NCLT

Bengaluru did not hear him out in the absence of his lawyers and the disciplinary action initiated against him was unfair.

The NCLT had ordered disciplinary action against

(then) Resolution Professional (RP) Pankaj Srivastava and rejected his decision to exclude Glas Trust and Aditya Birla Finance from the Committee of Creditors (CoC) of the edtech firm.

On Thursday, a judicial member of the NCLAT Justice (retd.) Sharad Kumar Sharma also recused himself from hearing since he had represented BCCI in the past.

163% PAT **22% REVENUE**

Q3 FY 2025 vs Q2 FY 2025

SURYA

SHAPING TOMORROW WITH EVERY STEP WE TAKE

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December, 2024. (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Total income from operations	1,86,796	1,52,869	1,83,780	5,29,004	5,72,880	5,72,880
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,071	4,596	12,104	28,993	30,564	30,564
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,071	4,596	12,104	28,993	30,564	30,564
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,900	3,416	9,010	21,651	22,524	22,524
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,985	3,410	9,005	21,625	22,507	22,507
6. Equity Share Capital	5,438	5,435	5,407	5,438	5,407	5,407
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) in Rs.						
1. Basic	4.13	1.57	4.17	9.97	10.45	10.45
2. Diluted	4.13	1.57	4.14	9.95	10.35	10.35

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in.
2. The Key Standalone Financial Information is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Total income from operations	1,86,777	1,52,872	1,83,751	5,28,957	5,72,814	5,72,814
2. Profit before tax	12,067	4,786	12,094	29,173	30,529	30,529
3. Profit after tax	8,987	3,608	9,003	21,834	22,498	22,498

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED
Regd. Office : Prakash Nagar, Senkhil, Bahadurgarh, Haryana - 124507
Corp. Office : 2nd Floor, Padma Tower-I, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008
CIN No. : L21910HR1973PL2007543. Tel: +91-11-47198000
Website: www.surya.co.in, email: investorrelations@rosroshni.com

PVC PIPES

GP PIPES

GI PIPES

STEEL PIPES

APPLIANCES

FAN

CONSUMER LIGHTING

PROFESSIONAL LIGHTING

Free foreign trip!
Click on the link!

If you click, your money could get stolen.

Don't click on unknown links!

RBI kehta hai... Smart bano, Cool raho

Issued in public interest by भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in

Accelerating our way to new paths of success!

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
Registered & Corporate Offices: IN Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 083, Maharashtra, India.
CIN No. L23203MH2008PLC267080
Tel No. +91 22 66487777 | Fax: +91 22 28248232
Website: www.india.gulfoiltd.com | Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in

Standalone PAT for 9M **21.54%** Yo-Y

Standalone EBITDA for 9M **13.56%** Yo-Y

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Standalone (₹ Lakhs)			Consolidated (₹ Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	90,487.95	2,63,927.78	81,726.41	92,039.72	2,67,842.04	81,751.17
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	13,071.79	36,230.94	10,847.15	12,906.41	35,425.96	10,680.29
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	9,618.79	27,063.27	8,073.71	9,732.25	28,458.68	7,944.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	9,746.95	28,853.77	8,051.89	9,662.41	28,256.46	7,922.69
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	986.05	986.05	981.46	986.05	986.05	981.46
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)						
a) Basic- ₹	*19.94	*54.99	*16.46	*19.89	*54.39	*16.19
b) Diluted- ₹	*19.78	*54.49	*16.31	*19.72	*53.89	*16.05

*Not Annualised

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.india.gulfoiltd.com.
2. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 06, 2025 declared an interim dividend of ₹20 per equity share (i.e. 1000% on face value of ₹ 2 per equity share). The interim dividend shall be paid to those shareholders whose name will appear in the Register of Members on the record date i.e. February 14, 2025.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED
Ravi Chawla
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02305474

FMCG sector Q3 growth up 10.6%: NielsenIQ

Rural mkts, price hike fuel surge

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA
New Delhi, 6 February

The fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) sector posted a double-digit growth of 10.6 per cent in the December quarter—its best in a year.

In the same period last year, the sector grew 6.5 per cent. It witnessed a growth of 5.6 per cent in the September quarter this year, up from 3.5 per cent in the June quarter.

The growth was aided by a sequential recovery in rural markets, festival demand, and higher prices of staples such as edible oil, palm oil, and packaged atta, market research firm NielsenIQ India said in its latest FMCG quarter snapshot.

In terms of volume, the sector grew 7.1 per cent despite a 3.3 per cent increase in prices. "A higher unit growth than volume growth indicates a preference shift towards smaller packs in consumers," it said.

While rural volume growth increased to 9.9 per cent from 5.7 per cent in the September quarter, urban volumes grew to 5 per cent from 2.6 per cent in the preceding quarter.

SNAPSHOT			
FMCG sector growth (in %)			
	Volume growth	Value growth	
Jan-Mar '24	6.6	6.7	
Apr-Jun '24	3.1	3.5	
Jul-Sep '24	3.9	5.6	
Oct-Dec '24	7.1	10.6	

Market volume split		
	Rural	Urban
Jan-Mar '24	7.2	6.2
Apr-Jun '24	4.8	1.9
Jul-Sep '24	5.7	2.6
Oct-Dec '24	9.9	5.0

Sources: NielsenIQ, FMCG Quarterly Snapshot (Q4 '24) (IND'24)

"FMCG sector is poised for robust growth, with rural markets continuing to lead the charge, outpacing urban consumption. For the first time in four quarters, we have observed a combination of consumption and pricing driving overall FMCG growth," said Roosevelt Douza, head of consumer success, FMCG at NielsenIQ India.

"Smaller, affordable packs from small and medium manufacturers are boosting consumption. Despite a slowdown in the top eight metros, e-commerce continues to disrupt buying behaviour," Douza

added. While food volumes grew 7 per cent, up from 3.4 per cent in the third quarter, home and personal care categories volumes grew to 7.3 per cent compared to 5.4 per cent in the previous quarter. "Food consumption growth was driven by increased volume in staple categories such as edible oils, palm oil, and packaged atta, despite price hikes, while HPC saw higher consumer demand in urban and rural areas."

Meanwhile, over-the-counter categories like rubefacients and analgesics experienced a 13 per cent growth in value sales in Q4.

Not given a fair hearing by NCLT: Former Byju's RP

BHAVINI MISHRA
New Delhi, 6 February

The former resolution professional (RP) of Byju's Pankaj Srivastava told the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on Thursday that he was not given a fair hearing before the National Company

Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bengaluru. Srivastava told the NCLAT that the NCLT

Bengaluru did not hear him out in the absence of his lawyers and the disciplinary action initiated against him was unfair.

The NCLT had ordered disciplinary action against

(then) Resolution Professional (RP) Pankaj Srivastava and rejected his decision to exclude Glas Trust and Aditya Birla Finance from the Committee of Creditors (CoC) of the edtech firm.

On Thursday, a judicial member of the NCLAT Justice (retd.) Shreed Kumar Sharma also reposed himself from hearing since he had represented BCCI in the past.



SHAPING TOMORROW WITH EVERY STEP WE TAKE



163% PAT



22% REVENUE

Q3 FY 2025 v/s Q2 FY 2025

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024.
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from operations	1,88,796	1,82,880	1,83,780	5,29,004	5,72,880	5,72,880
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	12,071	4,596	12,104	28,993	30,564	30,564
3. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,990	3,416	9,010	21,851	22,524	22,524
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,985	3,410	9,005	21,825	22,507	22,507
5. Equity Share Capital	5,438	5,435	5,407	5,438	5,407	5,407
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 0/- each) in Rs.						
1. Basic	4.13	1.57	4.17	9.97	10.45	10.45
2. Diluted	4.13	1.57	4.14	9.95	10.35	10.35

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in. 2. The Key Statisticians Financial Information is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from operations	1,88,777	1,82,872	1,83,751	5,28,957	5,72,814	5,72,814
2. Profit before tax	12,067	4,786	12,094	29,773	30,520	30,520
3. Profit after tax	8,987	3,606	9,003	21,834	22,488	22,488

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

Regd. Office : Prakash Nagar, Sankho, Bahadurganj, Haryana - 124507
 Corp. Office : 2nd Floor, Patisa Tower-1, Rajendra Place New Delhi - 110006
 CIN No. L13501HR197PLC007643 | Tel. +91-11-47109000
 Website: www.surya.co.in, email-id : invest@roshni.com

PVC PIPES



GP PIPES




GI PIPES




STEEL PIPES




For Surya Roszni Limited
 S.D. Vinay Surya
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00515602
 New Delhi, February 06, 2025



Free foreign trip!
Click on the link!



If you click, your
money could get stolen.



RBI kehta hai...
Smart bano,
Cool raho

Don't click on unknown links!

For more details, visit <https://rbikehtahai.rbi.org.in/>
 For feedback, write to rbikehtahai@rbi.org.in

Issued in public interest by
भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
 RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in



Accelerating our way to new paths of success!



RIDE WITH GULF



Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
 Registered & Corporate Offices: N Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road,
 Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 099, Maharashtra, India.
 CIN NO L23203MH2008PLC267080
 Tel No. +91 22 68487777 | Fax: +91 22 28248232
 Website: www.india.gulfoiltd.com | Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in

Standalone PAT for 9M **21.54%** ↑ Y-o-Y
 Standalone EBITDA for 9M **13.56%** ↑ Y-o-Y

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Standalone (₹ Lakhs)			Consolidated (₹ Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	90,487.95	2,63,927.78	81,726.41	92,039.72	2,67,842.04	81,751.17
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	13,071.79	36,230.94	10,847.15	12,906.41	35,425.99	10,880.29
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	9,816.79	27,063.27	8,073.71	9,732.25	26,458.88	7,944.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	9,746.95	26,853.77	8,051.89	9,662.41	26,256.46	7,922.89
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	986.05	986.05	981.46	986.05	986.05	981.46
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)						
a) Basic- ₹	*19.94	*54.99	*18.46	*19.89	*54.39	*18.19
b) Diluted- ₹	*19.78	*54.49	*18.31	*19.72	*53.89	*18.05

*Not Annualised

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.india.gulfoiltd.com. 2. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 06, 2025 declared an interim dividend of ₹20 per equity share (i.e. 1000% on face value of ₹2 per equity share). The interim dividend shall be paid to those shareholders whose name will appear in the Register of Members on the record date i.e. February 14, 2025.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 06, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED
 Ravi Chawla
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 02606474

FMCG sector Q3 growth up 10.6%: NielsenIQ

Rural mkts, price hike fuel surge

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA
New Delhi, 6 February

The fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) sector posted a double-digit growth of 10.6 per cent in the December quarter—its best in a year.

In the same period last year, the sector grew 6.5 per cent. It witnessed a growth of 5.6 per cent in the September quarter this year, up from 3.5 per cent in the June quarter.

The growth was aided by a sequential recovery in rural markets, festival demand, and higher prices of staples such as edible oil, palm oil, and packaged atta, market research firm NielsenIQ India said in its latest FMCG quarter snapshot.

In terms of volume, the sector grew 7.1 per cent despite a 3.3 per cent increase in prices. "A higher unit growth than volume growth indicates a preference shift towards smaller packs in consumers," it said.

While rural volume growth increased to 9.9 per cent from 5.7 per cent in the September quarter, urban volumes grew to 5 per cent from 2.6 per cent in the preceding quarter.

SNAPSHOT			
FMCG sector growth (in %)			
	Volume growth	Value growth	
Jan-Mar '24	6.6	6.7	
Apr-Jun '24	3.1	3.5	
Jul-Sep '24	3.9	5.6	
Oct-Dec '24	7.1	10.6	

Market volume split			
	Rural	Urban	
Jan-Mar '24	7.2	6.2	
Apr-Jun '24	4.8	1.9	
Jul-Sep '24	5.7	2.6	
Oct-Dec '24	9.9	5.0	

Sources: NielsenIQ, FMCG Quarterly Snapshot Q4 '24 (IND'24)

"FMCG sector is poised for robust growth, with rural markets continuing to lead the charge, outpacing urban consumption. For the first time in four quarters, we have observed a combination of consumption and pricing driving overall FMCG growth," said Roosevelt Douza, head of consumer success, FMCG at NielsenIQ India.

"Smaller, affordable packs from small and medium manufacturers are boosting consumption. Despite a slowdown in the top eight metros, e-commerce continues to disrupt buying behaviour," Douza

added. While food volumes grew 7 per cent, up from 5.4 per cent in the third quarter, home and personal care categories volumes grew to 7.3 per cent compared to 5.4 per cent in the previous quarter. "Food consumption growth was driven by increased volume in staple categories such as edible oils, palm oil, and packaged atta, despite price hikes, while HPC saw higher consumer demand in urban and rural areas."

Meanwhile, over-the-counter categories like rubefacients and analgesics experienced a 13 per cent growth in value sales in Q4.

Not given a fair hearing by NCLT: Former Byju's RP

BHAVINI MISHRA
New Delhi, 6 February

The former resolution professional (RP) of Byju's Pankaj Srivastava told the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on Thursday that he was not given a fair hearing before the National Company

Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bengaluru. Srivastava told the NCLAT that the NCLT

Bengaluru did not hear him out in the absence of his lawyers and the disciplinary action initiated against him was unfair.

The NCLT had ordered disciplinary action against

(then) Resolution Professional (RP) Pankaj Srivastava and rejected his decision to exclude Glas Trust and Aditya Birla Finance from the Committee of Creditors (CoC) of the edtech firm.

On Thursday, a judicial member of the NCLAT Justice (retd.) Shreed Kumar Sharma also reposed himself from hearing since he had represented BCCI in the past.



SHAPING TOMORROW WITH EVERY STEP WE TAKE



163% PAT



22% REVENUE

Q3 FY 2025 v/s Q2 FY 2025

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December, 2024. (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Total income from operations	1,88,796	1,82,880	1,83,780	5,29,004	5,72,880	
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,071	4,596	12,104	28,993	30,564	
3. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,990	3,416	9,010	21,851	22,524	
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,985	3,410	8,005	21,825	22,507	
5. Equity Share Capital	5,438	5,435	5,407	5,438	5,407	
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) in Rs.						
1. Basic:-	4.13	1.57	4.17	9.97	10.45	
2. Diluted:-	4.13	1.57	4.14	9.95	10.35	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in. 2. The Key Standalone Financial Information Issuance under:-

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

Regd. Office : Prakash Nagar, Sarkholi, Bahadurganj, Haryana - 124507
 Corp. Office : 2nd Floor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110006
 CIN No.: L13501HR1927PLC097945, Tel. +91-11-47109000
 Website: www.surya.co.in, email-id : invest@roshni.com



For Surya Roshti Limited
 Vinay Surya
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00515803
 New Delhi, February 06, 2025

PVC PIPES



GP PIPES



GI PIPES



STEEL PIPES



APPLIANCES



FAN




CONSUMER LIGHTING




PROFESSIONAL LIGHTING






Free foreign trip!
Click on the link!



If you click, your
money could get stolen.



RBI kehta hai...
Smart bano,
Cool raho

Don't click on unknown links!

For more details, visit <https://rbikehtahai.rbi.org.in/>
 For feedback, write to rbikehtahai@rbi.org.in

Issued in public interest by
भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
 RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in



Accelerating
our way to new paths
of success!



RIDE WITH GULF



Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
 Registered & Corporate Offices: N Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road,
 Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 099, Maharashtra, India.
 CIN NO L23203MH2008PLC267080
 Tel No. +91 22 68487777 | Fax: +91 22 28248232
 Website: www.india.gulfoilttd.com | Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Standalone (₹ Lakhs)			Consolidated (₹ Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	90,487.95	2,63,927.78	81,726.41	92,039.72	2,07,842.04	81,751.17
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	13,071.79	36,230.94	10,847.15	12,906.41	35,425.99	10,880.29
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	9,816.79	27,063.27	8,073.71	9,732.25	26,458.88	7,944.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	9,746.95	26,853.77	8,051.89	9,662.41	26,256.46	7,922.89
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	986.05	986.05	981.46	986.05	986.05	981.46
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 2 per share)						
a) Basic:- ₹	*19.94	*54.99	*18.46	*19.89	*54.39	*18.19
b) Diluted:- ₹	*19.78	*54.49	*18.31	*19.72	*53.89	*18.05

*Not Annualised

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.india.gulfoilttd.com.
 2. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 06, 2025 declared an interim dividend of ₹20 per equity share (i.e. 1000% on face value of ₹2 per equity share). The interim dividend shall be paid to those shareholders whose name will appear in the Register of Members on the record date i.e. February 14, 2025.

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 06, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
GULF OIL LUBRICANTS INDIA LIMITED
 Ravi Chawla
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 02606474

